95
Flow control valves
D2WWEI01E
NT..A type
needle valves - 2 way
• Poppet type
• Different types of manual adjustment
• Prepared for copped adjustment

96 D2WWEI01E
Flow control valvesNT..A type
Ordering codes and description composition
NT08A/AM1B
2 4 3 1
2
1
5
3
4
2
1 Cartridges
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 08/2
NT08A/AM1B 0NT08002000 Handknob adjustment
NT08A/AS1B 0NT08002001 Screw type adjustment
SAE cavity 10/2
NT10A/AM1B 0NT10002000 Handknob adjustment
NT10A/AS1B 0NT10002001 Screw type adjustment
SAE cavity 12/2
NT12A/AM1B 0NT12002000 Handknob adjustment
NT12A/AS1B 0NT12002001 Screw type adjustment
SAE cavity 16/2
NT16A/AM1B 0NT16002000 Handknob adjustment
NT16A/AS1B 0NT16002001 Screw type adjustment
2 Adjustments
TYPE DESCRIPTION
S  Screw
M Handknob calibrated

1  0.5 bar (7.3 psi)
5 Valve body
TYPE CODE   DESCRIPTION
SAE08/2-G 3/8 3CC0820C11 Aluminium body for cavity 08 valve,
    G 3/8 std thread
SAE10/2-G 3/8 3CC1020C11 Aluminium body for cavity 10 valve,
    G 3/8 std thread
SAE12/2-G 1/2 3CC1220D11 Aluminium body for cavity 12 valve,
    G 1/2 std thread
SAE16/2-G 3/4 3CC1620E11 Aluminium body for cavity 16 valve,
    G 3/4 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see from page 208
Rating diagrams
Needle valves - 2 way
NT08A pressure drop vs. flow
NT12A pressure drop vs. flow
NT10A pressure drop vs. flow
NT16A pressure drop vs. flow
0
10
2
4
6
8
(bar)
0 6 93 15 18 21
(l/min)
12
(psi)
0
30
60
90
120
1 2 3 4 50 (Us gpm)
Flow
Pr
es
su
re
2->1 fully closed
1->2 fully open
0 10 155 20 25 30 35
0
5
1
2
3
4
(l/min)
(bar)
(psi)
0
20
60
40
20 4 6 8 (Us gpm)
1->2 fully open
2->1 fully closed
Pr
es
su
re
Flow
0 20 3010 40 50 60 70
0
10